ELMS BANK SPECIALIST ARTS COLLEGE
HYDROTHERAPY POOL

1.01

1.02

1.03

1.04

1.05

1.06

1.07

1.08

1.09

1.10

111

112

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

173

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
PRICED SUMMARY

Removal of existing mechanical services serving the existing
hydrotherapy pool

Removal of existing mechanical services serving the existing
drama/performing arts building

Removal of existing mechanical services serving the existing
light sensory, showers and plant buildings

Diversion of existing external underground gas and water
services

Heating pipe work complete

Heating service and double regulating valves complete
Heating radiators & pipe coils complete

Heating tile fan convectors complete

Heating three port control valves complete

Heating pipe work insulation complete

Hot and cold water pipe work complete

Hot and cold water service valves complete
Hot water service mixing valves complete
Hot and cold water pipe work insulation complete

Gas pipe work complete

Gas pipe work service and solenoid valves
Wet change air handling unit complete
Wet change air handling unit duct work complete

Wet change air handling unit duct work insulation complete

Wet change air handling unit grilles, louvres and accessories
complete

Wet change toilet extract fan unit and attenuators complete

Wet change toilet extract fan unit duct work complete

Wet change toilet extract fan unit duct work insulation
complete

Wet change toilet extract fan unit grilles and accessories
complete

Dry change air handling unit complete
17B Mechanical Price Summary/1

Iltem

Item

Iltem

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Iltem

Item

Item

Iltem

Item

Item

PHASE 1 - EXTENSION




ELMS BANK SPECIALIST ARTS COLLEGE
HYDROTHERAPY POOL

AB

AC

AD

AE

AF

AG
AH
Al
Al

AK

AL
AM
AN
AO
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU

AV

AW
AX
AY
AZ

BA

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.30

131

1.32

1.33

1.34

1.35

1.36

1.37

1.38

1.39

1.40

1.41

1.42

1.43

1.44

1.45

1.46

1.47

1.48

1.49

1.50

151

1.52

153

173

01

Dry change air handling unit duct work complete

Dry change air handling unit duct work insulation complete

Dry change air handling unit grilles, louvres and accessories

complete

Dry change toilet extract fan unit and attenuators complete

Dry change toilet extract fan unit duct work complete

Dry change toilet extract fan unit duct work insulation
complete

Dry change toilet extract fan unit grilles and accessories
complete

Pool air handling unit complete

Pool air handling unit attenuators complete

Pool air handling unit duct work complete

Pool air handling unit duct work insulation complete

Pool air handling unit grilles, louvres and accessories
complete

Pool chemical stores extract fans and ductwork

Boiler installation complete

Plant room heating pipe work complete

Plant room heating pipe work insulation complete

Heating pumps complete

Heating pressurisation unit and expansion vessel complete
Heating dosing pot complete

Heating strainer and filter complete

Gas fired water heater complete

Plant room hot and cold water pipe work complete

Plant room hot and cold water pipe work insulation complete

Plant room gas pipe work complete
Flue pipe work complete

Controls installation complete
Flushing, cleansing and dosing

Testing, test certificates and commissioning

17B Mechanical Price Summary/2

Iltem

Iltem

Item

Item

Item

Iltem

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

PHASE 1 - EXTENSION




ELMS BANK SPECIALIST ARTS COLLEGE

HYDRO

BC

BD

BE

BF

17301

THERAPY POOL

1.54 O & M manuals

Specified Builders Works Required By Mechanical
Engineering Services Drawings & Specifications

Other Builders Works Required To Complete The
Mechanical Engineering Services Installations

Allow Here For Any Additional Cost In Connection With
Mechanical Engineering Services Installations For Works
Outside The Contractor's Site Boundary

Allow here for all costs relating to works included on
Drawings and in the Specification but not itemised separately
in this Section

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

Item

Iltem

Iltem

Iltem

PHASE 1 - EXTENSION

TO PHASE 1 ELEMENTAL SUMMARY £ -

17B Mechanical Price Summary/3




