ELMS BANK SPECIALIST ARTS COLLEGE HYDROTHERAPY POOL

		MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PRICED SUMMARY			£	р
А	1.01	Removal of existing mechanical services serving the existing hydrotherapy pool	Item			
В	1.02	Removal of existing mechanical services serving the existing drama/performing arts building	Item			
С	1.03	Removal of existing mechanical services serving the existing light sensory, showers and plant buildings	Item			
D	1.04	Diversion of existing external underground gas and water services	Item			
Е	1.05	Heating pipe work complete	Item			
F	1.06	Heating service and double regulating valves complete	Item			
G	1.07	Heating radiators & pipe coils complete	Item			
Н	1.08	Heating tile fan convectors complete	Item			
1	1.09	Heating three port control valves complete	Item			
J	1.10	Heating pipe work insulation complete	Item			
К	1.11	Hot and cold water pipe work complete	Item			
L	1.12	Hot and cold water service valves complete	Item			
М	1.13	Hot water service mixing valves complete	Item			
N	1.14	Hot and cold water pipe work insulation complete	Item			
0	1.15	Gas pipe work complete	Item			
Р	1.16	Gas pipe work service and solenoid valves	Item			
Q	1.17	Wet change air handling unit complete	Item			
R	1.18	Wet change air handling unit duct work complete	Item			
S	1.19	Wet change air handling unit duct work insulation complete	Item			
Т	1.20	Wet change air handling unit grilles, louvres and accessories complete	Item			
U	1.21	Wet change toilet extract fan unit and attenuators complete	Item			
V	1.22	Wet change toilet extract fan unit duct work complete	Item			
W	1.23	Wet change toilet extract fan unit duct work insulation complete	Item			
Х	1.24	Wet change toilet extract fan unit grilles and accessories complete	Item			
Y 173	1.25 01	Dry change air handling unit complete 17B Mechanical Price Summary/1	Item			

			1		o
Z	1.26	Dry change air handling unit duct work complete	Item		
AA	1.27	Dry change air handling unit duct work insulation complete	Item		
AB	1.28	Dry change air handling unit grilles, louvres and accessories complete	Item		
AC	1.29	Dry change toilet extract fan unit and attenuators complete	Item		
AD	1.30	Dry change toilet extract fan unit duct work complete	Item		
AE	1.31	Dry change toilet extract fan unit duct work insulation complete	Item		
AF	1.32	Dry change toilet extract fan unit grilles and accessories complete	Item		
AG	1.33	Pool air handling unit complete	Item		
АН	1.34	Pool air handling unit attenuators complete	Item		
Al	1.35	Pool air handling unit duct work complete	Item		
AJ	1.36	Pool air handling unit duct work insulation complete	Item		
AK	1.37	Pool air handling unit grilles, louvres and accessories complete	Item		
AL	1.38	Pool chemical stores extract fans and ductwork	Item		
AM	1.39	Boiler installation complete	Item		
AN	1.40	Plant room heating pipe work complete	Item		
АО	1.41	Plant room heating pipe work insulation complete	Item		
AP	1.42	Heating pumps complete	Item		
AQ	1.43	Heating pressurisation unit and expansion vessel complete	Item		
AR	1.44	Heating dosing pot complete	Item		
AS	1.45	Heating strainer and filter complete	Item		
АТ	1.46	Gas fired water heater complete	Item		
AU	1.47	Plant room hot and cold water pipe work complete	Item		
AV	1.48	Plant room hot and cold water pipe work insulation complete	Item		
AW	1.49	Plant room gas pipe work complete	Item		
AX	1.50	Flue pipe work complete	Item		
AY	1.51	Controls installation complete	Item		
AZ	1.52	Flushing, cleansing and dosing	Item		
ВА	1.53	Testing, test certificates and commissioning	Item		
173	01	17B Mechanical Price Summary/2	I	I II	

1	II 1 5 1	O. 8. M. manuala			ł	E p	
	1.54	O & M manuals					
вс		Specified Builders Works Required By Mechanical					
		Engineering Services Drawings & Specifications	Item				
BD		Other Builders Works Required To Complete The					
		Mechanical Engineering Services Installations	Item				
BE		Allow Here For Any Additional Cost In Connection With					
		Mechanical Engineering Services Installations For Works					
		Outside The Contractor's Site Boundary	Item				
BF		Allow here for all costs relating to works included on					
		Drawings and in the Specification but not itemised separately					
		in this Section	Item				
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES				VICES			1
	TO PHASE 1 ELEMENTAL SUMMARY £				-		